KOLAR Document ID: 1538668

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-1

March 2010
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION This Form must be Typed

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION All bianke st b Bilod

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 35513 API No. 15 - 15-167-05628-00-01

Name: Fossil Creek Energy, LLC If pre 1967, supply original completion date: _10/21/1952

Address 1: PO BOX 915 Spot Description:

Address 2: &VM MEI\E Sec. é Twp. £ S. R 14 D East @ West
. 4947  Feetfrom North / South Line of Section

City: RUSSELL state: KS Zip: 67665 + 0915 1040 D @

. Feet from @ East / D West Line of Section
Contact Person: Gavin Ramsay

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (785 ) 310-9799 [ INe [ Jnw [O]se | |sw
Russell

STRECKER "A"  yers 7

County:

Lease Name:

Check One: D Oil Well D Gas Well D oG D D&A D Cathodic D Water Supply Well D Other:

D SWD Permit #: @ ENHR Permit #: E06727.1 D Gas Storage Permit #:
Conductor Casing Size: 13.375 Setat 49 Cemented with: 100 Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8.625 Set at: 708 Cemented with: ~ 379 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 5.5 Set at: 2349 Cemented with: __79 Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:
Attached
Elevation: 1725 (OleL/[Jke) Tp. 2351 peTD: 2300 Anhydrite Depth:

(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well: D Good D Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at: __~

(Interval)
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):

Per recommendations of District 4

Is Well Log attached to this application? D Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? D Yes @ No

If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:

No recent workovers. | will attach a wellbore diagram for the best understanding of this current
wellbore's setup.

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Gavin Ramsay
Address: PO Box 915 City: Russell State: KS Zip: 67665 t_

Phone: (785 ) 310-9799

34946 ACE Well Service, Inc.

Plugging Contractor License #:
Address 1: PO BOX 209 Address 2:
City: RUSSELL state: KS Zip: 67665 + 0209

Phone: ( 620 ) 200-1812

Name:

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): 2/1/2021

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent
Submitted Electronically



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

KOLAR Document ID: 1538668

Form KSONA-1

January 2014

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (intenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) || T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 85513
Fossil Creek Energy, LLC

PO BOX 915

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:
City: RUSSELL

, 0915

State: KS Zip: 67665

Contact Person: Gavin Ramsay

Phone: ( 785 ) 3109799 Fax: ( )

Email Address: _9avin@fcenergy.org

Well Location:

EVMEE Sec2® Twp. 14 g g 14 [ EastE] West
County: Russell
Lease Name: STRECKER "A Well #: 7

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
Mark Mai

18656 4 Corners Rd

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:
City: Russell

State: KS

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I Submitted Electronically



Form CP1 - Well Plugging Application
Operator Fossil Creek Energy, LLC

Well Name STRECKER "A" 7

Doc ID 1538668

Perforations And Bridge Plug Sets

2257 2262 Tarkio




Fossil Creek Energy

WELL BORE DIAGRAM Date: 9/26/2019 GR
YE Strecker A #7 P Hall Gurney €OST Russell County, KS
PRESENT COMPLETION [] RECOMMENDED COMPLETION AP| # 15-167-05628
PERMANENT WELL BORE DATA : DATA ON THIS COMPLETION
ol & ol ¥
Spud: 10/12/1952 17-1/4" hole J E: b L 13-3/8" 36# csg set at 49' 10/12/52
Completed: 10/21/1952 100 sks Pozmix
Elevation: 1731' RB g B
1728' DF 2 '
12-1/4" hole, ‘ k 8-5/8" 24# csgl se.t at 708 10/14/52
4375 sks Pozmix circulated
7-7/8" hole
] B TOC 1802 10/21/52
i |
[ 3} 3T
5
:::f
|E;,‘..
| don't see when this well was converted to an injector, but it appears to :
happen between 1953 and 1962 :!',
= Perf 2257'-2262' w 16 shots 10/25/52
': Frac'd w 2000 gal jel X500 and 3000# sand
.:J: Refrac'd w 4000 gal oil and 8000# sand 5/13/53
j-!:_ Acidize w 2000 gal 7.5% 9/14/66
!,A
_ [~
o K
PBTD: 2300 = o
TD: 2351' ‘ ‘ 5-1/2" 17# csg set at 2349' 10/21/52

Cmtw 75 sks



FORM 1004 SuNRAY

/X SUNRAY OIL CORPORATION = |

CASING_REPORT Date Run 2/ 7 .
District i@m (" Lease cets H Well No. .2 5%
TOTAL DEPTH: Steel Line Drill Pipe.... 742 Electro-Log
SIZE HOLE: At Total Depth..../ % Ja® Above Reduction Point /3 74.% . Depth of Réduction Point50:90. ..
DATUM POINT (Rotary Bushing) (Bersic=Figor) (Gromnd) ( ) Datum Point Elevation /7Y% 7. %4

Top of Casinghead Flange (Above) or (Below) Datum Point

CASING (Show in Order from Top to Bottom — Measurements Threads Off)

-~ _ ON HAND | RUN IN WELL EXCESS
SIZE | WEIGHT| GRADE | THREAD MAKE

Py

L)

4
B | 24 9’4’(%%

FOOTAGE NO. JTS. FOOTAGE NO. JTS. FOOTAGE

263y | /X |l 2 | Lseo7

TOTAL CASING IN WELL ($98:4%
CASING SHOE: Make and Type WU 72711 E—— . \
FLOAT COLLARS: No,, Make and Tymm g Fook: %anm 2 pea S To
TOTAL CASING, SHOE AND FLOAT COLLARS 70?‘09'
TOP OF CASING (Akgue) or (Below) DATUM POINT. , AL

CASING POINT 704. o 1
CEMENTING RECORD  Work Done By MMJ& M
CEMENT: Make Kind.... A}f’"“; Condition M No. Sacks 3747
Weight and Quality of Mix il No. Sacks Treated................... Chemical Used '7,/» o Ftoedd
CEMENTING TIME: _Mixing.....[S .. Sarting Plug In....2 Displacing..... /.S Towl..3.%
PUMP PRESSURES: Initial. 1928 To Place Cement....... YO0 Affernrfl'ug':rv 350 Released 0. Het 06
TOP OF CEMENT IN ANNULUS: Calculated Measured Per cent Fill

m@%w@ 202" 2 549" Comeh\Ciontely T My tron
LY@ | SUpped g o 366'x TN /.HL S /42._, J‘,zzm@oa
457" | '

1 )
Signed: | Engineer }lo Superintendent ’/Q‘” "6_17 <




FORM 124 SUNRAY

TALLY BOOK
Tsf. No Date__ /9 =/ X 199
[0 Replaced
From 01 Not Replaced
Used For.

SKRexttar ] 2

0 Replacement

To. New Work
Used For_ /e M{“’e’- foe ‘f“'ﬂ"&"‘é_
Size Wt. 2% Thd_d24__ Cond
Car No Initial Manu
Grade
FEET IN FEET IN. FEET IN. FEET IN.

-
-

PSS
Hmhdhhzigﬁj/
Tallied by.

Foreman Hd. Rst

Remarks

%‘ﬁw}m 702 ' SHg'

J00- 0B




-~ STATE OF KANSAS ~

STATE CO:xrORATION COMIISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION
800 Bitting Building, Wichita 2, Kansas

DATA AND AFFIDAVIT

(Cn "Cerenting in Surface or Drive Pipe as required by Rule 82-2-12
of the Commission for compliance with Sections 55-136, 55-137, and
£5~138, 1947 Supplement to G. S, Kansas 1935")

Lease (wmer Sunray 011 Corporation

Office Address Box 195, Oreat Dend, Xansas
Jease Name Strecker 'A! Well No, %

Well Location (Zxample: C N/2 Ki/h ¥B/L or fottage from lines)
Collli NE VE SEC 26 TRl RGEL (EA (W) County_ Bugsely
Contractor Houser Drig, (9.

Office Address__ Wighita, FKansas
Drilled with (44L&} (rotary) tools, Dabe pipe sot 0«18 19 9

SURFACE HOLE DATA SURFACE PIPE DATA
Size of Hole 12-1 /" Csg. (new) (4548) sizdl=5/8wt2L#
Depth 710 Where set 7080

METHOD OF CHMENTTING
(2) Cement: Amount and kind 375 sax Poamix

Method: (RBy Service Co,, dump, tbg., ete,)Halliburton

Est. height cement behind pipe Circulated

(b) Cementing Material: lain method, (Example: 38-5/8 w/ swage
nipple run inside 15"; bridge hole w/ rock and hole filled with
cementing material, 15" pipe pulled, )

Describe cementing material

GROUND WATER INFORMATION

Depth to bottom of lowest fresh water producing stratum 100

Wame of lowest fresh water producing stratum ?

Surface elevation of well ?

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

(Additional information may be submitted on seperate sheet)

- — - - e — — —

STATE oF  KANTAS » COUNTY OF BART ON 458
1, Puddie Fe Livingston of the Sunray 011 Corps  Company,

being first duly sworn on oath, state: That I have knowledge of the
facts, statemcnts and matters herein contained and that Gpe same are

truc and corrcct, / /é( o) Z—i
4

Subscribed and sworn to before me this lét»hd_ay of COetober 1952

My Commission Expires: 4/7-55 (" Notary Public

&
P



FORM 1004 SUNRAY

CASING REPORT

7~ SUNRAY OIL CORPORATION "

Date Run /97! % - 7

District E e U Lease Smm A Well No. .. 1A
TOTAL DEPTH: Steel Line Drill Pipe........ 22" Electro-Log
s “
SIZE HOLE: At Total Depth.-.-.-.’..?....’:t .............. Above Reductién Point .....ccoeeeeee... Depth of Reduction | Point™iiri......... e

DATUM POINT (Rotary Bushing) (Dessick—Eloor) (Geound) (

Tap of Casinghead Flange (Above) or (Below) Datum Point

CASING (Show in Order from Top to Bottom — Measurements Threads Off)

) Datum Point Elevation / 727_ ! 003

RUN IN WELL

EXCESS

_ ON HAND |
Stze meHT’ GRADE | THREAD MAKE NO. JTS FOOTAGE NO. JTS. FOOTAGE NO. JTS. FOOTAGE
/3% 302 Snal Niloouaf ZetS| || #0 / #o ' | o | o
7 |so* §% | ) L rgs' | /| L8] e |0
/- 1.56 '94«2,?\@7’5'%% Cotban LA w- Ly fu . Coclmts dAie
pIsiedes | Dofp A ame
TOTAL CASING IN WELL 4/.00°
CASING SHOE: Make and Type Plec Z 4 Length
FLOAT COLLARS: No., Make and Type Length| . Depth 74 S o0.00 ’
TOTAL CASING, SHOE AND FLOAT COLLARS.
TOP OF CASING (%is®) or (Below) DATUM POINT B0’
' CASING POINT “49,00°

AY

- CEMENTING RECORD  Work

CEMENT: Make

Done By.

Nacllwrloted

S >

z
Weight and Quality of Mix /S

Q

Kind....,/..g?aw.

W

.. Condition W

No. Sacks /0 4

No. Sacks Treated..........ccceocoene... Chemical Used..
CEMENTING TIME: Mixing....cococooomereeee Starting Plug In Displacing Total
PUMP PRESSURES: Initial To Place Cement After Plug Hit Released 10.....ccoeueceecmeeee
TOP OF CEMENT IN ANNULUS: Calculated Measured Per centiFill

R lopwe Lo Soztsom Ceecan

REMARKS: =gl /%7 7o 4o’

Signed: " Engineer

7 =2l
Superintenden' % _




“o.124 sUNRAY

1S3 TALLY BOOK _
. /.28 . /
Tsf. No Date o/x2 1952
O Replaced
Frol ’ ] Not Replaced
Used For.
To StRtewea 17 H o 5:31*’:;};1’"

Useml For. G IIRq

Size /" Wt.. )2 Thdm_ Cond .~ /

Car.No Initial Manu.
Grade.

FEET IN. FEET IN. FEET IN. FEET IN.

r23 || 23188125 lw3ll 2.5 ¥y
23 ROl 23 7|23 |5l 2% (2#]

23 Ol A3 M2ll223 ozl 23 ry
23 bl a3 |1l hs 187023 |4/ 7z
$23 (bl 23 13811 23 7l 2.2 |£F
231672l 23|58l 23 le#||2 2 |43
24 10 || 23 (S72s |#/12.3 lo% vg
22 [l 23 41|l 2y o422 &/
L

23 |52l 23 pdil22 laelz 4
23 22| 23682 ¢ byl 23
23722l /7 [8/ll22% eyl 23
23 |93 24/ 502,23
|2

NI NSSNE
Y [ (o wNNOIn

23 |/ 23| =2 , 22 |57
23 Wbl 23 wollzs 42025 |b/l2.5 47
23 1S7I023 16323 167 L7 2.3 163
23R9\| 23 1232 3 282 % 24123 5
23 1525 1PLll 23 (52|28 |9s122 /Y
22 WRI238 22 |5/|235 /223 |77
23 32 2 ByIl2 35 o228 sH23 95
23 121123 2 6228 g2y A5
Y77 ;_'7"%5 5 /44 3 Y47 02144 8157
M Hauled by. 3‘3’. i

463 93 | Tatiied by,

Y. L2 |Forman_ Hd. Rst—" .

L 3.5 . 3,08 PIPE = .,
: J Remak_lz%y ,:L‘};T

W RN I T D)



SUNRAY OIL CORPORATION

e

—~
; WELL COMPLETION REPORT
Russell County, Kensas
LEASE Etrecker A WELLNO. € LocaTion C=NW-NE-NE Sec, 25-1LS-1LW
4 BB -
LOCATION BY _Lee Foulsen DATE _20=6-52 ELEVATION, B+ _ 1731 GR.
CHARACTER OF WELL (0lL, GAS, DRY HOLE) 0il COMPLETION DATE 10=26=52
ToOLS STARTED COMPLETED =— RL = S Sl CONTRACTOR
ROTARY 10-12-52 | 10-21=52 | Surface| 2350 [83.25/ft Mouser Drlg. Co,
CABLE 10-24=52 | 10-26-52 2291 |#2,50/day |Signal Oilfield Service
HOLE, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD
HOLE DRILLED CASING CEMENTING
SIZE DEPTH" SET AT SIZE WT. THDS. LEFT IN MAKE, TYPE, GRADE, CONDITION SAGRS REMARKS
; Used Top. Plug
‘ Pozmi
173 5l L9 [13-3/8 364 Spiral weld csg. W3 1o Circulated
; rormiXx |
124 710 | 708 |8-5/8| 2L#| Brd J=55 Emls. csge P3751x 651 Circulated
: % ozm
7-7/8| 2350| 2349 | 5% 174 | Brd LW csg. 75 | 2299 | Top emt.1802
SAND RECORD INITIAL DAILY PRODUCTION
CONTENT DESCRIPTION BARRELS GAS FLOWED, SWABBED,
NAME ToP SShafel Oil, Gas, Water Color, Hard, Soft, Fine, Coarse DATE Qil Water M. C.F. | BAILED., PUMPED
Indian Cave| 2175 o -
= T
Tarkio 22L7| 2350| 0il  |gq, brown, fine to med graihed 16bosh/l his Swabbed
shaly and pyritic
PERFORATING RECORD SQUEEZE CEMENTING
DATE INTERVAL NO. OF PURPOSE, RESULTS DATE EERAGIRATIONS CEMENT FINAL PURPOSE, RESULTS
From To HOLES From To Sax. Used | Sax. Out | PRESSURE
10-25«5¢ 22574 62 16 | 50 goph, no wtr,
SHOT RECORD Stratafrac NEBKINE RECORD
SHOT 3 : RESULTS SECTION (0]
DATE From To I (;é?ATﬁJRE Vul.:ri‘\'\:nferiul Oil, Water-Before, After AT From To e .| .. Ol WnaEr-SBeLl]olée, After
g ;m w U
1P-25-52 2247-62|2000 | 16 boph/l hrs
CORING RECORD DRILL STEM TESTS
CORED RECOVERY INTERVAL TIME
— = e DESCRIPTION, CONTENT DATE — i i T
*GIVE DISTANCE FROM POINT OF MEASUREMENT TO BRADEN HEAD .:.
7,95 \
FLANGE &
;r’ N
DDUCING METHOD_ (FLOW, PUMP, GAS, LIFT) P“mP TOTAL DEPTH 423 50/;@*\ 2291
L TUBED WiTH__2=3/8" OD EUE Tbg. EeN ) & U)'_. o~
114.SUNRAY / ((OVER) )



LOG OF DRILLING AND COMPLETION:

FISHING JOBS: (GIVE DEPTHS, NATURE OF JOB, MATERIAL LEFT IN HOLE OR SIDE-TRACKED)

NONE
LOST CIRCULATION: DEPTH METHOD USED TO OVERCOME DIFFICULTY
NONE
BIT RECORD:
NO. USED SIZE TYPE
NO. USED SIZE TYPE
NO. USED SIZE TYPE
NO. USED SIZE TYPE
CASING EQUIPMENT: 23" CSge 31
i collar _ ;
snoe. Tvee B2Ker guide shoe & float enor__Shoe Jt - 49.8} Ty
cenTrauzers,Type__11OWCO Latch-on NUMBER RUN 3
SPACING 2343-2310~2229
SCRATCHERS, TYPE NCNB NUMBER RUN
SPACING

CEMENTING DETAILS: (GIVE ALL AVAILABLE INFORMATION SUCH AS TOP OF CEMENT IF TEMPERATURE SURVEY WAS MADE, TIME AND PRESSURE DATA ON SQUEEZE JOBS, BRAND OF CE—

MENT, WAITING TIME, SPECIAL TOOLS, ETC.)

fee attached report

ACIDIZING DETAILS (METHOD, PROCEDURE, SPECIAL TOOLS, PACKERS, VOLUMES AND PRESSURES, TYPE ACID USED, ETC.)

See attached report

NOTE: A LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL MUST ACCOMPANY THIS REPORT IN WHICH IS SET OUT IN DETAIL A FULL HISTORY OF DRILLING AND COMPLETION OPERATIONS AND ALL SIGNIFICANT
INFORMATION NOT INCLUDED IN THIS REPORT.



114-1 SUNRAY

THIS FORM TO BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH FO‘\IO. 114 NOT LATER THAN 10 DAYS AFTER WELL COMP” DN OR ABANDONMENT IF A DRY HOLE. SHOW
HISTORICAL DETAILS IN CHRONOLOGICAL ORD NITH DATE, CONDITION AND DEPTH OF HOLE. SHO\ ANGES IN TYPE OF MUD WITH REASONS, LOST
CIRCULATION, BLOWOUTS, SURVEYS FOR DEVIA' o FROM VERTICAL, DRILL STEM TESTS, CORING DEPTHS _LECTRICAL SURVEYS, DESCRIPTION OF POSSIBLE
PRODUCING ZONES CASED OFF, DESCRIPTION OF CASING JOBS SHOWING TYPES OF SHOES AND FLOAT EQUIPMENT, DETAILS OF CASING PULLED FRIOR TO
COMPLETION, SIDETRACKED FISH, SHOT AND ACIDIZING RECORDS, PLUGS, ETC.

USE TYPEWRITER,

SUNRAY OIL CORPORATION Lease_ otrecker A WELL NO 7
acc. eb poogiE L AR . NIRRT
HISTORY OF WELL K .
sTaTe__Kansas rieco_HalleGurney
AT TIME OF COMPLETION 2688
A.F.E. NO

ALL DEPTHS FROM TOP OF KELLY BUSHING UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

10-6=52 Location staked by Lee Poulsen CeNW=NE=NE, Section 25-1LE-llW, Hussell County,
Kansas. ‘

10=12 Mouser Drlg, Co moved in rotary tools and commenced drilling. Drilled Iuk'
hole to 51' and ran 13-3/8" OD Spiral weld csg. Pipe set at 49! with 100 sax
Pozmix cement, Pumped plug to LO. Cement circulated,

10=13 | Drilled out cement and commenced drilling ahead with 12%" hole,

10-1);  Top Anhydrite 700. Drilled to 710'. Kan 16 jts of 3-5/8" OD 2L# J-55 Smls.
csg. Pipe set at 708' with 37¢ sax Pozmix cement and 5% Flocele. Cement
circulated with plug at 125, Pumped plug to 651. Used Howco float shoe and
Howco Latcheon centralizers at 702 and SL9.

10-21  Drilled 7-7/8" hole to KTD 2350, Ran 101 jts of 53" OD 17# 8rd LW csg. Pipe
set at 2349 with 75 sax Pozmix cement. Used Baker guide shoe and float collar,
Howco Latcheon centralizers at 2343-2310 and 2229, Temperature Survey indicated
top of cement at 1802 behind 54" csge

10=24 Signal Oilfield Service MICT and commenced bailing hole down,

1025 Cleaned hole out to top of cement at 2291 (LW measurement). HKan Lane Wells
R-A log. Perforated 2257-62 with 16 Dowell GG-L glass jet shots. Dried hole
up and tested with approximately 50 goph and no water. Ran 2" tbg with Baker
RT-8 tool set at 2241, Stratafraced thru perforations with 2000 gals jel
X=-500 and 3000f sand, Pumped into formation with oil at 1800 psi. Broke to
1400 psi. Pumped in Gel and Sand at 1200 psi. Pulled tbg and Baker tool,

10=26 After swabbing load oil back, well tested 16 boph /L hours with no water.
Ran tubing and rods. Tore down cable tools,

CORRECT. M éjﬁ .

’ Q : 4
%ﬂcm::n = SUPERINTENDENT



Conservation Division a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 ) ) o Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kee ks.gov/
Susan K. Dufty, Chair Laura Kelly, Governor

Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner
Andrew J. French, Commissioner

December 09, 2020

Gavin Ramsay

Fossil Creek Energy, LLC
PO BOX 915

RUSSELL, KS 67665-0915

Re:Plugging Application
API 15-167-05628-00-01
STRECKER "A" 7
NE/4 Sec.25-14S-14W
Russell County, Kansas

Dear Gavin Ramsay:
The Conservation Division has received your Well Plugging Application (CP-1).

Under K.A.R. 82-3-113(b)(2), you must notify DISTRICT 4 of your proposed plugging plan
at least 5 days before plugging the well. DISTRICT 4’s phone number is (785) 261-6250.
Failure to notify DISTRICT 4, or failure to file a Well Plugging Record (CP-4) after the well is
plugged will result in a penalty recommendation.

Under K.A.R. 82-3-600, you must file an Application for Surface Pit (CDP-1) if you wish to
use a workover pit while plugging the well. Failure to timely file a CDP-1, failure to timely
remove fluids, or failure to timely file Closure of Surface Pit (CDP-4) or Waste Transfer (CDP-
5) forms will result in a penalty recommendation.

This receipt does NOT constitute authorization to plug this well if you do not otherwise have the
legal right to do so.

This receipt is VOID after June 07, 2021. If the well is not plugged by then, you will have to
submit a new CP-1 if you wish to plug the well.

The June 07, 2021 deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to you by
Legal, District, or other Commission Staff. Failure to comply with any given deadline will still
result in the Commission assessing penalties, or taking other legal action.

Sincerely,
Production Department Supervisor

cc: DISTRICT 4



	olicense: 35513
	oname: Fossil Creek Energy, LLC
	oaddr1: PO BOX 915
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: RUSSELL
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67665
	ozip4: 0915
	ocontact: Gavin Ramsay
	oarea: 785
	ophone: 310-9799
	API: 15-167-05628-00-01
	origcompdt: 10/21/1952
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 25
	Township: 14
	Range: 14
	RangeDirection: West
	CP1FeetNSFromReference: 4947
	CP1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CP1FeetEWFromReference: 1040
	CP1EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Russell
	lname: STRECKER "A"
	wellnumber: 7
	welltype: EOR
	othertype: 
	swdpermit: 
	enhrpermit: E06727.1
	gswpermit: 
	conductorcasingsize: 13.375
	conductorcasingsettingdepth: 49
	conductorcasingcement: 100
	surfacecasingsize: 8.625
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 708
	surfacecasingcement: 375
	productioncasingsize: 5.5
	productioncasingsettingdepth: 2349
	productioncasingcement: 75
	perfbridgeplug: Attached
	elevation: 1725
	elevtakenfrom: GL
	td: 2351
	pbtd: 2300
	anhydrite: 
	ConditionOfWell: Off
	csgleakloc: -
	plugmethod: Per recommendations of District 4
	wllogattached: Off
	aco1filed: No
	rsnACO1notfiled: No recent workovers. I will attach a wellbore diagram for the best understanding of this current wellbore's setup.
	comprepname: Gavin Ramsay
	comprepaddress: PO Box 915
	comprepcity: Russell
	comprepstate: KS
	comprepzip: 67665
	comprepzip_four: 
	compreparea: 785
	comprepphone: 310-9799
	pluggerlicense: 34946
	pluggername: ACE Well Service, Inc.
	pluggeraddress1: PO BOX 209
	pluggeraddress2: 
	pluggercity: RUSSELL
	pluggerstate: KS
	pluggerzip: 67665
	pluggerzip4: 0209
	pluggerarea: 620
	pluggerphone: 200-1812
	plugdate: 2/1/2021
	sigdate: 
	FormFiled: CP-1
	OperatorContactperson: Gavin Ramsay
	ContactPhoneArea: 785
	ContactPhoneNumber: 3109799
	ContactFaxArea: 
	ContactFaxNumer: 
	ContactEmailAddress: gavin@fcenergy.org
	SurfaceOwnerName: Mark Mai
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: 18656 4 Corners Rd
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Russell
	SurfaceOwnerState: KS
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 67665
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	ProvidedNotification: Yes
	TitleofOperatorWhoSignedCP1: 


